## CITY OF WALTON, KENTUCKY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WALTON, KENTUCKY, APPROVING A REPORT OF THE FINDINGS OF CITY COUNCIL'S INVESTIGATION REGARDING MAYOR GABRIEL D. BROWN.

WHEREAS, KRS § 83A.130(13) provides that the City Council "shall have the right to investigate all activities of city government"; and

WHEREAS, On May 7, 2024, the City Council, through Resolution No. 2024-05, directed its special counsel to prepare a report of the findings of City Council's investigation regarding former Mayor Gabriel D. Brown.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING PREMISES, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WALTON, KENTUCKY:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Walton, Kentucky hereby approves its Report Regarding its Investigation of Former Mayor Gabriel D. Brown.

Section 2. That said Report is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

Section 3. ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Walton, Kentucky on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024.

Approved:

Rose Beach Matt Brown

Amy Long	Dan Martin	
ATTEST:		
GEVANA HICKS, CITY CLERK		

**Sherry Gaskill** 

Terri Courtney